

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18570/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2005 in SA No. 840/1994 of
The HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

SAROJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINNUSAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application to bring on record the 1

egal representatives of deceased

respondent No.1 is condoned and substitution allowed as the legal representatives are already on record

as respondent Nos.2 & 3.

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the respondents, four weeks are granted to

file the counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder affidavit.

To be listed after six weeks.

ushni Ram)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kh

urt Master

Court Master

Co