

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A. NO.3907/2007  
@ SLP(C) NO.18570/2005

SAROJA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHINNUSAMY (DEAD) BY LRS. & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 24/08/2007 THIS Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee and Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan.

Leave granted.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed judgment.

There will be no order as to costs.

(R.K. DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)